2008 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP
19-20 January 2008 — Central Florida Archers, Ft Meade, FL

37 archers shot through chilly overcast and resultantly nice weather and a challenging range to attend our
first 2008 State Championship. We could see the rain a-cumin, but it waited until night and just drenched
the area while we slept. Sunday, too, was a nice day. Jim Sinquefield, SMFS from Lee County, had the
high score finishing 3 points up with a 603. Late news from Ben Brown (Lee County) was that Bob
Halfmann was “T-Boned” going through Arcadia on his drive home. He ended up with a broken hip and a
couple of broken ribs. He told Ben that it hurt like hell, but his spirit was good and he said he can pull his
bow while he is healing... but we will probably not see him at any tournaments for a while.

SHOOTER CLUB 3D-1 3D-2 3D-3 TOTAL

CUB MALE FREESTYLE

C Shayne Fahrner Lee County 148 133 123 304

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Kevin Dooling Lee County 144 98 127 369

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

C Kevin Roberts Lee County 158 136 130 424
John LaManna Ridge 51 85 64 200

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER

C Bob Halfmann Lee County 120 116 123 359

ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Angie Olds Brevard 71 78 58 207

ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE
Denise Smith (DeLeon Spgs) 121 87 110 318

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Brad Taylor Indian River 172 203 180 555

2 Roger Fahrner Lee County 180 179 184 543
Christopher Claxton Lee County 168 152 141 461
John Dooling Lee County 131 113 133 377

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Mike Ball Lee County 163 160 162 485
Dan Ward Gator 162 161 160 483

PRO FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Diane Watson Avripeka 175 190 190 555 $20

PRO MALE FREESTYLE

C Jason Williams Ft Lauderdale 183 199 202 584 $40
Jake Pettitt Avripeka 184 198 174 556

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
C Toby Bagley Everglades 174 167 145 486
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ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

C Mitch Wright Gasparilla

2 Eric Helfritz Ft Lauderdale

3 Rick Lyons Gasparilla
Adam Jirovsky Arrowhead
Scott McClure C Fla Archers
Tony Sweatt Arrowhead
Sean Cahill Pro Flight

David Brimlow C Fla Archers

Al Ron Leathers (Pinellas Park)

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C Jim Sinquefield Lee County

2 Kevin Bergenroth Gator

3 Butch Hall Lee County
Gary Lewis Aripeka
Ralph Peck Ft Lauderdale
Bobby Loggins Arrowhead

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C Frank Gandy Ridge

2 Muyers Parrish Ridge

3  Bill Bishop C Fla Archers
Bob Jones Citrus
Tim Austin Gator

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ $10 each)

193
184
193
197
156
204

159

204
188
183
178
159
158

200
180
161
169
154

200
194
183
175
178
191
172

168

208
200
190
196
173
194

190
200
166
153
158

206
198
197
173
184
187
183

166

191
182
192
185
184

200
192
151
151
159

3 Flights — Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 — 1/2/3 in Flight

Flights based on 1% round

FLIGHT 1 Rd1  Total

1 Mitch Wright 193 599

2 Rick Lyons 193 573

3 Tony Sweatt 204 395
FLIGHT 2

1 Jason Williams 183 584

2  Myers Parrish 180 572

3 Jake Pettitt 184 556
FLIGHT 3

1 Diane Watson 175 555-11

2 Brad Taylor 172 555-9

3 Scott McClure 156 518

$23
$14
$8

$14
$8
$5

$9
$5
$4

599
576
573
545
518
395
359
183

493

603
570
565
559
516
352

590
572
478
473
471



