2008 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

19-20 January 2008 – Central Florida Archers, Ft Meade, FL

37 archers shot through chilly overcast and resultantly nice weather and a challenging range to attend our first 2008 State Championship. We could see the rain a-cumin, but it waited until night and just drenched the area while we slept. Sunday, too, was a nice day. Jim Sinquefield, SMFS from Lee County, had the high score finishing 3 points up with a 603. Late news from Ben Brown (Lee County) was that Bob Halfmann was "T-Boned" going through Arcadia on his drive home. He ended up with a broken hip and a couple of broken ribs. He told Ben that it hurt like hell, but his spirit was good and he said he can pull his bow while he is healing... but we will probably not see him at any tournaments for a while.

	SHOOTER	CLUB	3D-1	3D-2	3D-3	TOTAL	
CUB MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Shayne Fahrner	Lee County	148	133	123	304	
YO	YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE						
C	Kevin Dooling	Lee County	144	98	127	369	
AD	ULT MALE TRADI	TIONAL					
C	Kevin Roberts	Lee County	158	136	130	424	
	John LaManna	Ridge	51	85	64	200	
AD	ULT MALE BOWH	UNTER					
C	Bob Halfmann	Lee County	120	116	123	359	
AD	ULT FEMALE OLY	MPIC RECURVE	E				
C	Angie Olds	Brevard	71	78	58	207	
AD	ULT FEMALE BOV	HUNTER FREE	STYLE				
	Denise Smith	(DeLeon Spgs)	121	87	110	318	
AD	ULT MALE BOWH	UNTER FREEST	YLE				
C	Brad Taylor	Indian River	172	203	180	555	
2	Roger Fahrner	Lee County	180	179	184	543	
	Christopher Claxton	Lee County	168	152	141	461	
	John Dooling	Lee County	131	113	133	377	
SE	NIOR MALE BOWH	UNTER FREEST	YLE				
C	Mike Ball	Lee County	163	160	162	485	
	Dan Ward	Gator	162	161	160	483	
PRO FEMALE FREESTYLE							
C	Diane Watson	Aripeka	175	190	190	555	\$20
PR	O MALE FREESTY	LE					
C	Jason Williams	Ft Lauderdale	183	199	202	584	\$40
	Jake Pettitt	Aripeka	184	198	174	556	
ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE							
C	Toby Bagley	Everglades	174	167	145	486	

AD	OULT MALE FREES	STYLE						
C	Mitch Wright	Gasparilla	193	200	206	599		
2	Eric Helfritz	Ft Lauderdale	184	194	198	576		
3	Rick Lyons	Gasparilla	193	183	197	573		
	Adam Jirovsky	Arrowhead	197	175	173	545		
	Scott McClure	C Fla Archers	156	178	184	518		
	Tony Sweatt	Arrowhead	204	191		395		
	Sean Cahill	Pro Flight		172	187	359		
	David Brimlow	C Fla Archers			183	183		
A1	Ron Leathers	(Pinellas Park)	159	168	166	493		
SE	SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Jim Sinquefield	Lee County	204	208	191	603		
2	Kevin Bergenroth	Gator	188	200	182	570		
3	Butch Hall	Lee County	183	190	192	565		
	Gary Lewis	Aripeka	178	196	185	559		
	Ralph Peck	Ft Lauderdale	159	173	184	516		
	Bobby Loggins	Arrowhead	158	194		352		
MA	MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Frank Gandy	Ridge	200	190	200	590		
2	Myers Parrish	Ridge	180	200	192	572		
3	Bill Bishop	C Fla Archers	161	166	151	478		
	Bob Jones	Citrus	169	153	151	473		
	Tim Austin	Gator	154	158	159	471		

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ \$10 each) 3 Flights – Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 – 1/2/3 in Flight Flights based on $1^{\rm st}$ round

	FLIGHT 1	Rd 1	Total	
1	Mitch Wright	193	599	\$23
2	Rick Lyons	193	573	\$14
3	Tony Sweatt	204	395	\$8
	FLIGHT 2			
1	Jason Williams	183	584	\$14
2	Myers Parrish	180	572	\$8
3	Jake Pettitt	184	556	\$ 5
	FLIGHT 3			
1	Diane Watson	175	555-11	\$9
2	Brad Taylor	172	555-9	\$ 5
3	Scott McClure	156	518	\$4